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HRES 77
Congratulating the University of Mary Washington in Fredericksburg, Virginia, for more than 100 years of
service and leadership to the United States.

Congress: 111 (2009–2011, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Education
Introduced: Jan 21, 2009
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education, Lifelong Learning, and Competitiveness.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education, Lifelong Learning, and Competitiveness.  (Mar 6,
2009) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/77 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Wittman, Robert J. [R-VA-1] 
Party: Republican   •   State: VA   •   Chamber: House

https://legilist.com
https://legilist.com/bill/111/hres/77
https://www.congress.gov/bill/111th-congress/house-resolution/77
https://legilist.com/legislator/W000804


Cosponsors  (26 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Scott, David [D-GA-13] D · GA Jan 26, 2009

Rep. Wolf, Frank R. [R-VA-10] R · VA Jan 27, 2009

Rep. Boucher, Rick [D-VA-9] D · VA Jan 28, 2009

Rep. Moran, James P. [D-VA-8] D · VA Jan 28, 2009

Rep. Goodlatte, Bob [R-VA-6] R · VA Feb 4, 2009

Rep. Bilirakis, Gus M. [R-FL-9] R · FL Feb 10, 2009

Rep. Broun, Paul C. [R-GA-10] R · GA Feb 10, 2009

Rep. Capito, Shelley Moore [R-WV-2] R · WV Feb 10, 2009

Rep. Chaffetz, Jason [R-UT-3] R · UT Feb 10, 2009

Rep. Conaway, K. Michael [R-TX-11] R · TX Feb 10, 2009

Rep. Culberson, John Abney [R-TX-7] R · TX Feb 10, 2009

Rep. Emerson, Jo Ann [R-MO-8] R · MO Feb 10, 2009

Rep. Forbes, J. Randy [R-VA-4] R · VA Feb 10, 2009

Rep. Fortenberry, Jeff [R-NE-1] R · NE Feb 10, 2009

Rep. Gohmert, Louie [R-TX-1] R · TX Feb 10, 2009

Rep. Latta, Robert E. [R-OH-5] R · OH Feb 10, 2009

Rep. Manzullo, Donald A. [R-IL-16] R · IL Feb 10, 2009

Rep. McHenry, Patrick T. [R-NC-10] R · NC Feb 10, 2009

Rep. McKeon, Howard P. "Buck" [R-CA-25] R · CA Feb 10, 2009

Rep. Ros-Lehtinen, Ileana [R-FL-18] R · FL Feb 10, 2009

Rep. Roskam, Peter J. [R-IL-6] R · IL Feb 10, 2009

Rep. Scalise, Steve [R-LA-1] R · LA Feb 10, 2009

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Feb 10, 2009

Rep. Smith, Adrian [R-NE-3] R · NE Feb 10, 2009

Rep. Terry, Lee [R-NE-2] R · NE Feb 10, 2009

Rep. Wilson, Joe [R-SC-2] R · SC Feb 10, 2009

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Education and Workforce Committee House Referred to Mar 6, 2009

Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Education

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.
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Summary  (as of Mar 3, 2009) 

(This measure has not been amended since it was introduced. The summary of that version is repeated here.)

Congratulates the University of Mary Washington in Fredericksburg, Virginia, for more than 100 years of leadership and

service.

Actions Timeline

Mar 6, 2009: Referred to the Subcommittee on Higher Education, Lifelong Learning, and Competitiveness.
Mar 3, 2009: Mr. Polis (CO) moved to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution.
Mar 3, 2009: Considered under suspension of the rules. (consideration: CR H2894-2895)
Mar 3, 2009: DEBATE - The House proceeded with forty minutes of debate on H. Res. 77.
Mar 3, 2009: At the conclusion of debate, the Yeas and Nays were demanded and ordered. Pursuant to the provisions
of clause 8, rule XX, the Chair announced that further proceedings on the motion would be postponed.
Mar 3, 2009: Considered as unfinished business. (consideration: CR H2900-2901)
Mar 3, 2009: Passed/agreed to in House: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by the
Yeas and Nays: (2/3 required): 414 - 0 (Roll no. 93).(text: CR H2894)
Mar 3, 2009: On motion to suspend the rules and agree to the resolution Agreed to by the Yeas and Nays: (2/3
required): 414 - 0 (Roll no. 93). (text: CR H2894)
Mar 3, 2009: Motion to reconsider laid on the table Agreed to without objection.
Jan 21, 2009: Introduced in House
Jan 21, 2009: Referred to the House Committee on Education and Labor.
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